
00:21:17 Annissa (she/her), SHH: Hi everyone! Annissa Zynda (she/her), Compliance Lead at 
Second Harvest Heartland - azynda@2harvest.org 

00:21:27 Kierra: Good in the 'Hood: Kierra Tucker with Good in the 'Hood. Title: Food Program & 
Social Media Coordinator. Contact info: Kierra@goodinthehood.org 

00:21:29 Greta Lintelman: Greta Lintelman - Heaven’s Table Food shelf - bglintelman@gmail.com  
507-399-9599 

00:21:33 Amy McMillen: Amy McMillen, Operations Manager, White Bear Area Food Shelf, 
amy@whitebearfoodshelf.org 

00:21:38 Linda Watertown Foodshelf: Linda Johnson, Friends for Life Foodshelf in Watertown MN   
FFLfoodshelf@gmail.com  Website  www.WatertownFoodshelf.com 

00:21:51 Michelle FIN: Michelle Rageth 

00:21:58 Lisa Boyd (she/her) SHH: Lisa Boyd, Agency Partner Specialist, SHH - 
Lboyd@2harvest.org 

00:22:02 Parris and Becca - Manna Market: Parris Thoma and Becca Baley- Substance Church/ 
Manna Market, parris.thoma@substancechurch.com, Becca.baley@substancechurch.com 

00:22:08 Andie Kukacka (He/Him) St. Peter Food Shelf: Andie Kukacka (He/Him), Manager, St. 
Peter Area Food Shelf, andie@stpeterfoodshelf.com 

00:22:13 Tim Boerger - CAER: Tim Boerger - CAER Foodshelf - Elk River 

00:22:24 Dave Garrity: Dave Garrity, White Bear Area Food Shelf, dave@whitebearfoodshelf.org 

00:22:43 Char Graff, SHH: Char Graff, Agency Partner Specialist for Greater MN, 
cgraff@2harvest.org 

00:22:49 Michelle FIN: Michelle Rageth 

00:22:51 Susie Brown ClearwaterClear Lake FS: Susie Brown Clearwater clear lake FS 320-5582954 

00:22:58 Sophia Ogren-Dehn SHH she/her: Sophia Ogren-Dehn she/her Agency Relations 
Communications Specialist at Second Harvest Heartland 

00:23:12 Katie Wahlund, WeCAN: Katie Wahlund, WeCAN Mobile Market, Mound, 
mobilemarket@wecanmn.org 

00:23:26 Perry Petersen-White Bear Area Food Shelf: Perry Petersen, Executive Director at the 
White Bear Area Food Shelf, perry@whitebearfoodshelf.org, 651.407.5372 

00:23:27 Michelle FIN: Michelle Rageth, Friends in Need, Director@finfood.org, (651)399-2668 

00:23:32 Joe Kunitz: Joe Kunitz Program Manager Minnesota Central Kitchen at Second Harvest 
Heartland, jkunitz@2harvest.org 

00:24:19 lyoung: Lyrick Young - Agency Services Coordinator at Second Harvest Heartland 



00:25:38 Song Lee (she/her) SHH: Song Lee, SHH Food Rescue Specialist, slee@2harvest.org 

00:27:43 Stuart Iseminger, NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center: Stuart Iseminger, Food 
Programs Manager at NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center. 

00:33:03 Theresa Halvorson-Lee (Department of Indian Work): Theresa Halvorson-Lee: 
Emergency Services Coordinator - Department of Indian Work 

00:33:44 Angie Cruzen - Gather and Grow, Waconia: Hello!  Angie Cruzen, ED of Gather and Grow 
Food Shelf & Connection Center in Waconia, MN.  angiecruzen@waconiafoodshelf.org 

00:35:01 Kathy Wills Family Pathways: Good Afternoon!  Kathy Wills, Family Pathways Food 
Shelves, kathyw@familypathways.org 

00:44:05 Jill Westfall (she/her), Hunger Solutions Minnesota: Jill Westfall 

Director of Programs, jwestfall@hungersolutions.org 

651-789-9843 

00:48:28 Jill Westfall (she/her), Hunger Solutions Minnesota: Yes! A few thousand households will 
likely be eligible for SNAP because of the 200% FPL increase. 

00:54:48 Lisa Boyd (she/her) SHH: CSFP = NAPS (Nutrition Assistance Program for Seniors) 

00:59:41 Rachel Sosnowchik, Second Harvest Heartland: Rachel Sosnowchik, Public Affairs 
Specialist, rsosnowchik@2harvest.org – 402.651.0238 

01:01:51 Greta Lintelman: Do you see a possible increase in donations in the upcoming months? 
Miss seeing all that fun product on your listing. Also will regular stock be improving as we go along? 
Curious what they're seeing in the purchasing area. 

01:03:12 Lisa Boyd (she/her) SHH: Like, Boom Chicka Pop! 
������� 

01:03:24 Greta Lintelman: YES 

01:04:16 Linda Watertown Foodshelf: When we show income guidelines for TEFAP, it is not an 
eligibility for using a foodshelf, correct?  If everyone using the foodshelf must sign that, it means that we 
have income requirements. This seems to go against the "anyone welcome" approach our foodshelf has. 

01:05:48 Rachel Sosnowchik, Second Harvest Heartland: It'll be a long shot, but that's a piece of 
feedback about TEFAP that we've shared with members of Congress in these last few months-- ideally 
there wouldn't be any income guidelines or data collection related to TEFAP. 

01:07:11 Linda Watertown Foodshelf: OK, it's not really possible to keep TEFAP foods separate. 
But I understand. 

01:07:43 Andie Kukacka (He/Him) St. Peter Food Shelf: The lessening of personal information and 
documented eligibility requirements has made things so much easier for my food shelf. 

01:08:30 SHH Agency Relations: 300% of poverty level now 

01:08:34 Lisa Boyd (she/her) SHH: Yes, it's still 300% of federal poverty guidelines 



01:10:16 Linda Watertown Foodshelf: We hear from people who have not come in yet, but said 
they wouldn't qualify. Then we tell them and they come in. I think it's just the idea that there are 
guidelines and they think they have to be "poor". 

01:10:42 Lisa Boyd (she/her) SHH: Great point, Linda! 


